
1 
Agreement No. 23-DPS-ITBLW-548 

Amendment No. 1 

 
 
 

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
 
 

AGREEMENT NO. 23-DPR-ITBLW-548 
AMENDMENT NUMBER   1 

 
 

This Amendment Number 1 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement 
Number 23-DPR-ITBLW-548 (“Main Agreement”) dated May 2, 2023, between MidAtlantic Fountain 
Design & Manufacturing Company, Inc. (“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia 
(“County”).  
 
The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:  
 

1. PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 4. CONTRACT TERM THIS AGREEMENT IS HEREBY RENEWED FROM 
MAY 1, 2024, TO APRIL 30, 2025. 

 
All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.  
 
 
WITNESS these signatures: 
 
 
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON                    MIDATLANTIC FOUNTAIN DESIGN & MFG CO., INC. 
COUNTY, VIRGINIA  
 
AUTHORIZED      AUTHORIZED 
SIGNATURE: ___________________________ SIGNATURE: __________________________________ 
 
NAME: _______________________________  NAME: ______________________________________ 
   
TITLE: _________________________________  TITLE: _______________________________________ 
 
DATE: ________________________________ DATE: _______________________________________  
 
 
 
 

 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: FE193F60-B952-4DF0-B645-5C8018BFA3FF

Trenton Garman

President

2/27/2024

Procurement Officer

Sheri Butler

3/1/2024



2 
Agreement No. 23-DPS-ITBLW-548 

Amendment No. 1 

CONTRACT PRICING 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: FE193F60-B952-4DF0-B645-5C8018BFA3FF


		2024-03-11T09:38:16-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




